BN ANG/B)

Ric
CORPORATION

Post Office Box 1767
Midland, Texas 79702
(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number: Grizzell "A #1" Z/(“’\"’( H 30<pAL-352722

Operator: Zia Energy, Inc. Attention: Drilling Department

Location: Sec. 6, T-22-S, R-37-E, 1650' FNL & 330' FEL, Lea County New Mexioc

‘The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well
and that he/she has conducted the deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)

500 500 1.00 1.75 8.75 8.75

797 297 1.25 2.18 6.47 15.22
1,151 354 1.00 1.75 6.20 21.42
1,433 282 1.50 2.62 7.39 28.81
1,750 317 2.00 3.05 9.67 38.48
2,067 317 2.75 4.80 15.22 53.70
2,352 285 2.75 4.80 13.68 67.38
2,637 285 2.25 3.05 8.69 76.07
2,921 284 1.50 2.62 744 83.51
3,395 474 1.50 2.62 12.42 95.93
3,870 475 1.00 1.75 8.31 104.24
4,345 475 1.00 175 8.31 112.55
4,845 500 1.25 2.18 10.90 123.45
5,345 500 0.75 1.31 6.55 130.00
5,830 485 0.50 0.87 4.22 134.22
6,330 500 1.00 1.75 8.75 142.97
6,810 480 1.00 1.75 8.40 151.37
7,310 500 1.00 .75 ' 8.75 160.12

Drilling Contractor:  Rod Ric Corporation

By: / W) %/WW

Pamela D. Lathram -~ Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to me before this . /5~ day of A{or-/ , 2001.
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My Commission Expires: __ b~ 24-Jp¢ Midland County, Texas
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